8:26 AM Drake - Mesa, LLC
11720121

Accrual Basis Account QuickReport
All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Fixed Assets
1601 - Workover Rig 1001
1601.01 - Rigs
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012672 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 1 DRS550S - 550 Series XJ550S well Servicing Ri¢ 2001 - AP Clearing 650,000.00 650,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 inv 2-10-12 Rocking M Services Worked on modifications to rigs in Victoria yard. 2001 - AP Clearing 1,852.50 651,852.50
Bill 05/01/2012 0025254 Ralston Diesel Service, Inc Air Compressor for the engine 2001 - AP Clearing 1,875.00 653,727.50
Total 1601.01 - Rigs 653,727.50 653,727.50
1601.02 - Pump
Bill 05/01/2012 58489 Bridges Equipment Ltd RSF-500 Triplex Mud Pump powered by Cat C-18 [2001 - AP Clearing 360,000.00 360,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3483 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials to mount pump manifold Pump 2001 - AP Clearing 474.65 360,474.65
Bill 05/01/2012 9998 L & W Diesel Service, INC. 1) AIR COMPRESSOR, 1) 50MT-24V STARTER, 12001 - AP Clearing 7,053.65 367,528.30
Total 1601.02 - Pump 367,528.30 367,528.30
1601.03 - Tanks
Bill 05/01/2012 2135 Welco Construction Services 300BBL fresh water flow tanks with cat walks, hand 2001 - AP Clearing 50,000.00 50,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3482 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials to make modifications to Mud 2001 - AP Clearing 1,101.88 51,101.88
Bill 05/01/2012 3622 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor to remount shaker slide 2001 - AP Clearing 195.00 51,296.88
Bill 05/01/2012 2141 Welco Construction Services Addition to 35" mud tanks for 300bbl capacity to incl2001 - AP Clearing 21,000.00 72,296.88
Bill 05/01/2012 15833-H Mesa Well Servicing, LP Mud Mixing Unit #2001 2001 - AP Clearing 150,000.00 222,296.88
Total 1601.03 - Tanks 222,296.88 222,296.88
1601.04 - Tools
Bill 05/01/2012 119898 Hills Specialty Company, INC Tool out the rig 2001 - AP Clearing 160,535.88 160,535.88
Total 1601.04 - Tools 160,535.88 160,535.88
1601.05 - Safety Equipment
Bill 05/01/2012 Quote 2/15/12 Rich Specialty Trailers SWT 713 - 7X12'6" Safetry Shower Trailer, Electric 2001 - AP Clearing 25,265.00 25,265.00
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services H2S Safety Trailer Vin 5VNBU1225CT097372 2001 - AP Clearing 5,800.00 31,065.00
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2) Racks for the trailer 2001 - AP Clearing 412.50 31,477.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 10) 300 Cu Ft Breathing Air Tanks 2001 - AP Clearing 6,250.00 37,727.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 10) 50 Ft Hoses 2001 - AP Clearing 2,500.00 40,227.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Manifold 2001 - AP Clearing 150.00 40,377.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Regulator 2001 - AP Clearing 345.00 40,722.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2 SCBA Stands 2001 - AP Clearing 225.00 40,947.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 8) hours of labor on modifications to trailer 2001 - AP Clearing 520.00 41,467.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 16 fittings 2001 - AP Clearing 448.00 41,915.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Drager Work Units 2001 - AP Clearing 7,845.00 49,760.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Drager Work Boxes 2001 - AP Clearing 180.00 49,940.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 4 SCBA's 2001 - AP Clearing 7,000.00 56,940.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Monitor Battery 2001 - AP Clearing 150.00 57,090.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Monitor 2001 - AP Clearing 3,340.00 60,430.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Sensors 2001 - AP Clearing 11,475.00 71,905.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Refill Line and Needle Valve 2001 - AP Clearing 56.00 71,961.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Wind Sock 2001 - AP Clearing 45.00 72,006.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Wind Sock Frame 2001 - AP Clearing 45.00 72,051.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2 Wind Sock Poles 2001 - AP Clearing 36.00 72,087.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2 H2S Warning Signs 2001 - AP Clearing 92.00 72,179.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Monitor Stand 2001 - AP Clearing 79.00 72,258.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Sensor Stands 2001 - AP Clearing 395.00 72,653.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 8 Whips 2001 - AP Clearing 312.00 72,965.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Sensor Batteries 2001 - AP Clearing 295.00 73,260.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 SCBA Stand 2001 - AP Clearing 79.00 73,339.50
Bill 05/01/2012 11291 Atascosa Fire Protection 6 ) 20# dry chemical fire extingushers 2001 - AP Clearing 1,019.30 74,358.80
Bill 05/01/2012 11291 Atascosa Fire Protection 8) 2 1/2# dry chemical fire extingushers 2001 - AP Clearing 422.00 74,780.80
Bill 05/01/2012 11291 Atascosa Fire Protection Freight Charge 2001 - AP Clearing 62.15 74,842.95
Bill 05/01/2012 12-02-0419 24 Hour Safety 10) BWGA24XT-H Personal H2S Monitors 2001 - AP Clearing 950.00 75,792.95
Bill 05/01/2012 12-02-0419 24 Hour Safety Freight 2001 - AP Clearing 5.32 75,798.27
Bill 05/01/2012 $1202032 Midco Companies 2) 8 TON 419 SNATCH BLOCK W/ SPAS 6" SHEA 2001 - AP Clearing 1,262.00 77,060.27
Total 1601.05 - Safety Equipment 77,060.27 77,060.27
1601.06 - Generators
Bill 05/01/2012 0016506 Depco Power Systems 2 Broadcrown BCJD15560T3 Genset, 155 KW Johi 2001 - AP Clearing 74,296.00 74,296.00
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Total 1601.06 - Generators

1601.07 - Auxiliary Equipment

Total 1601.07 - Auxiliary Equipment

1601.08 - Power Swivels

Total 1601.08 - Power Swivels

1601.09 - Electrical / Light Towers

Total 1601.09 - Electrical / Light Towers

1601.10 - Wellhead Control

Total 1601.10 - Wellhead Control

1601.11 - Rig Out Rig

Drake - Mesa, LLC
Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 05/01/2012 3477 Alpha Machine & Repair labor and materials for generator housing 2001 - AP Clearing 2,529.35 76,825.35
Bill 05/01/2012 3630 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and Materials for Gen house 3001 2001 - AP Clearing 1,660.00 78,485.35
Bill 05/01/2012 3632 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor to weld the generators and transformers in hc2001 - AP Clearing 130.00 78,615.35
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Generator House #3001 2001 - AP Clearing 25,000.00 103,615.35
103,615.35 103,615.35

Bill 05/01/2012 3475 Alpha Machine & Repair 2) 30" long X 36" tall w/ 3" sq tubing Pipe Racks - B/2001 - AP Clearing 6,398.00 6,398.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3476 Alpha Machine & Repair Catwalk with stairs 2001 - AP Clearing 4,061.00 10,459.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3631 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials to make junk basket for the rig 2001 - AP Clearing 4,157.73 14,616.73
Bill 05/01/2012 inv2-27-12 Fred Marshall 2 type FBJ tongs with 6 heads 2001 - AP Clearing 12,000.00 26,616.73
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Base Beam #1205 2001 - AP Clearing 22,000.00 48,616.73
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Catwalk #1101 2001 - AP Clearing 8,000.00 56,616.73
Bill 07/01/2012 75159 Knighten Machine & Service, Inc. Versamatic 3" AOD Pump 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,744.80 58,361.53
Bill 07/01/2012 DRS012925 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd Labor and materials to build catwalk 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,946.02 63,307.55
63,307.55 63,307.55

Bill 05/01/2012 2-001S Progressive Well Service, LLC 1 Refurbished Bowen 3.5 Power Swivel Skid Mouni 2001 - AP Clearing 135,000.00 135,000.00
135,000.00 135,000.00

Bill 05/01/2012 Bill of Sale 2-10-12 Progressive Well Service, LLC Magnum MLT3060 Light Tower (New) Serial Numb 2001 - AP Clearing 12,500.00 12,500.00
Bill 05/01/2012 Bill of Sale 2-10-12 Progressive Well Service, LLC Magnum MLT3060 Light Tower (Used) Serial Numt 2001 - AP Clearing 11,500.00 24,000.00
24,000.00 24,000.00

Bill 05/01/2012 3946A Meyer Service Company 1) 4 station, 4 Bottle, accumulator unit w/ air, Serial 2001 - AP Clearing 45,000.00 45,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC Annular Blowout Preventer 7 1/16" 5,000 studded t 2001 - AP Clearing 21,465.00 66,465.00
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC 2 chart recorders 2001 - AP Clearing 1,980.00 68,445.00
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC 4 boxes of charts 2001 - AP Clearing 72.50 68,517.50
Bill 05/01/2012 12409 B&J Wholesale, LLC Adapter Spool, Flow Cross 7 1/16", gate valve, con 2001 - AP Clearing 10,235.59 78,753.09
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012671 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 70-201-000- A BOP DOUBLE RAM S/N K11-100 2001 - AP Clearing 26,000.00 104,753.09
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012671 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 70-202-011-2 RAM BLOCK ASSY 2-3/8 2001 - AP Clearing 1,750.00 106,503.09
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012671 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 70-202-011-2 RAM BLOCK ASSY 3-1/2 2001 - AP Clearing 1,750.00 108,253.09
Bill 05/01/2012 4712 Meyer Service Company BTI AIR REMOTE PANEL ASSY, 4 STATION, COMN2001 - AP Clearing 11,900.00 120,153.09
Bill 05/01/2012 W02263 Texas West BOP Sales & Services, LLC 7 1/16" 5K HYDRIL"GK" ANNULAR BOP STUDDEI2001 - AP Clearing 1,952.96 122,106.05
Bill 05/01/2012 W02264 Texas West BOP Sales & Services, LLC 2001 - AP Clearing 895.33 123,001.38
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Manifold #1800 5000# Manifold with 7-2 1/16" Valvi2001 - AP Clearing 11,000.00 134,001.38
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Annular #1301 2001 - AP Clearing 35,000.00 169,001.38
Bill 05/02/2012 3481 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials for the manifold skid on choke 2001 - AP Clearing 1,569.00 170,570.38
170,570.38 170,570.38

Bill 02/29/2012 25123501 Light Tower Rentals Taxes that were old on rental of light towers 2000 - Accounts Payable 116.25 116.25
Bill 05/01/2012 25123501. Light Tower Rentals Light Tower Rentals for paint crews and welders 2001 - AP Clearing 778.60 894.85
Bill 05/01/2012 178 Galan Construction Helped moved equip while crews were making mod 2001 - AP Clearing 607.50 1,502.35
Bill 05/01/2012 C1320212 Basic Industries, Ltd Labor, equip, materials to blast tanks, pumps. Prim(2001 - AP Clearing 6,167.50 7,669.85
Bill 05/01/2012 180475 American Freightways Hauling of Oiltools 2001 - AP Clearing 625.00 8,294.85
Bill 05/01/2012 22692 American Eagle Logistics Freight to haul 2 Hydril Annualors and 1 catwalk 2001 - AP Clearing 1,500.00 9,794.85
Bill 05/01/2012 AOS-00533 Alliance Oilfield Services, LLC Vaccum truck to haul waste water off 2001 - AP Clearing 180.00 9,974.85
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Dog House #1 > 4 outside light fixtures, 3 inside ligl2001 - AP Clearing 51,155.00 61,129.85
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Mud Pit #1> 6 explosion proof light fixtures, 1 explo 2001 - AP Clearing 36,276.00 97,405.85
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Electrician, Helper, and truck 2001 - AP Clearing 14,931.25 112,337.10
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric freight and hotshot on materials 2001 - AP Clearing 639.20 112,976.30
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Generator Rentals 2001 - AP Clearing 1,462.01 114,438.31
Bill 05/01/2012 3358944 Acme Truck Lines Hauled Pump 1501 to Pharr 2001 - AP Clearing 1,173.50 115,611.81
Bill 05/01/2012 3358949 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul pallets of hoses and mud mixing uni 2001 - AP Clearing 1,131.21 116,743.02
Bill 05/01/2012 3358206 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul small pump w/ hoses and catwalk to 2001 - AP Clearing 897.86 117,640.88
Bill 05/01/2012 3359167 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul Mud Tank 1601 to Pharr 2001 - AP Clearing 1,208.22 118,849.10
Bill 05/01/2012 3358174 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul power plant house and a box of hos(2001 - AP Clearing 897.86 119,746.96
Bill 05/01/2012 3361613 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul light w/ generator house 3002 2001 - AP Clearing 1,347.50 121,094.46
Bill 05/01/2012 0145832 Magic Industries, INC. HC2X control air, Air valves, New left PTO, 4 Bolt - 2001 - AP Clearing 9,293.06 130,387.52
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Bill 05/01/2012 120646 Hills Specialty Company, INC H4 Control Valve 2001 - AP Clearing 571.12 130,958.64
Bill 05/01/2012 00302881 Hatec International, Inc Assortment of hoses for the Pump 1501, 1502, Muc 2001 - AP Clearing 5,765.23 136,723.87
Bill 05/01/2012 00302881 Hatec International, Inc Assortment of hoses for the Pump 1501, 1502, Muc 2001 - AP Clearing 5,765.23 142,489.10
Bill 05/01/2012 85002455 WB Supply Company 90 ELLBOW, 2000# TEE,HAMMER UNION, BALL 2001 - AP Clearing 156.19 142,645.29
Bill 05/01/2012 85002486 WB Supply Company 10.825' 2" LINE PIPE 2001 - AP Clearing 186.30 142,831.59
Bill 05/01/2012 85002484 WB Supply Company 2" SCH 80 LINE PIPE, 2" LINE PIPE 2001 - AP Clearing 936.05 143,767.64
Bill 05/01/2012 85002484 WB Supply Company 2" SCH 80 LINE PIPE, 2" LINE PIPE 2001 - AP Clearing 936.04 144,703.68
Bill 05/01/2012 85002488 WB Supply Company 2" BALON TANK VALVE NACE, 2" BALON BALL \ 2001 - AP Clearing 593.43 145,297.11
Bill 05/01/2012 85002485 WB Supply Company 2" PIPE NIPPLE, 2" 90 ELL, 2" BULL PLUG 2001 - AP Clearing 67.88 145,364.99
Bill 05/01/2012 85002489 WB Supply Company 2001 - AP Clearing 70.53 145,435.52
Bill 05/01/2012 85002454 WB Supply Company 2001 - AP Clearing 163.28 145,598.80
Bill 05/01/2012 131098 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 1/2" X 250" WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY 2001 - AP Clearing 1,308.68 146,907.48
Bill 05/01/2012 130629 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 1/2" WIRE ROPE ASS W/ THIMBLE, 1/4" CHAIN S2001 - AP Clearing 3,024.68 149,932.16
Bill 05/01/2012 131089 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 1300) 1" 6x31 SWAGE IWRC RIGHT REGULAR L 2001 - AP Clearing 5,785.00 165,717.16
Bill 05/01/2012 131268 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 9/16" POLY CORE, 1" SWAGE IWRC, TRUCK TINV 2001 - AP Clearing 16,676.50 172,393.66
Bill 05/01/2012 26982 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 3 FIRE RESISTANT BOP HOSES AND FREIGHT 2001 - AP Clearing 1,471.87 173,865.53
Bill 05/01/2012 27029 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 3) FIRE RESISTANT BOP HOSES, 3) 602 UNION¢ 2001 - AP Clearing 2,223.53 176,089.06
Bill 05/01/2012 27112 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 1) Tall Hall, 1) Short Hall, 12) 2" Halls, 12) 2.5" Hall 2001 - AP Clearing 6,174.50 182,263.56
Bill 05/01/2012 27113 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 8) air spring assy, 6) 80 mesh, 6) 110 mesh, 6) 140 2001 - AP Clearing 12,580.02 194,843.58
Bill 05/01/2012 27124 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 1) 36" hurricane bug blower 2001 - AP Clearing 6,994.60 201,838.18
Bill 05/01/2012 27174 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 1) 2340L5 Ingersall Rand 5HP, 60 GAL, TWO STA12001 - AP Clearing 2,211.43 204,049.61
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC Freight 2001 - AP Clearing 522.00 204,571.61
Bill 05/01/2012 9213244001 Wilson REDUCING FLANGE,GASKET MATERIAL, NIPPL 2001 - AP Clearing 5,832.06 210,403.67
Bill 05/01/2012 9181343001 Wilson GATE VALVES, TEE, ELBOW, UNION, JOINT SW 2001 - AP Clearing 12,625.30 223,028.97
Bill 05/01/2012 9181271001 Wilson GATE VALVE, CARBON STEEL, TEE, ELBOW, UI'2001 - AP Clearing 10,447.04 233,476.01
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012715 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd COMPLETE TOOL OUT AND LABOR 2001 - AP Clearing 86,288.11 319,764.12
Bill 05/01/2012 4080389001 McJunkin Red Man Corporation 6X8 STD PIPE NIPPLE, 1000# HAMMER UNION, 2001 - AP Clearing 378.55 320,142.67
Bill 05/01/2012 4098097001 McJunkin Red Man Corporation 150#WND GASKET, 600# WND GASKET 2001 - AP Clearing 40.10 320,182.77
Bill 05/01/2012 4026286001 McJunkin Red Man Corporation PAINT THINNER 2001 - AP Clearing 134.55 320,317.32
Bill 05/01/2012 85002839 WB Supply Company 3"BALL VALVE 2001 - AP Clearing 38.38 320,355.70
Bill 05/01/2012 85002838 WB Supply Company 6" HAMMER UNION, 8" SWAGE NIPPLE, TEF TAI2001 - AP Clearing 821.53 321,177.23
Bill 05/01/2012 85002836 WB Supply Company 8" X 6" SWAGE NIPPLE 2001 - AP Clearing 123.46 321,300.69
Bill 05/01/2012 85002764 WB Supply Company TAR EPOXY AND ACTIVATOR 2001 - AP Clearing 579.38 321,880.07
Bill 05/01/2012 85002757 WB Supply Company 2" HAMMER UNION, 2" X 8" PIPE NIPPLE, 2" X 8 2001 - AP Clearing 113.00 321,993.07
Bill 05/01/2012 85002754 WB Supply Company 1" HAMMER UNION, 6" WAFER BUTTERFLY VAL 2001 - AP Clearing 148.98 322,142.05
Bill 05/01/2012 85002545 WB Supply Company 4" WAFER BUTTERFLY VALVE, 1" TAPE, SASH (2001 - AP Clearing 77.62 322,219.67
Bill 05/01/2012 3361613. Acme Truck Lines Freigth to haul light plant house 2001 - AP Clearing 1,347.50 323,567.17
Bill 05/01/2012 3359137 Acme Truck Lines Hauled pallet of 6" hoses and open top tank 2001 - AP Clearing 1,138.50 324,705.67
Bill 05/01/2012 3358944. Acme Truck Lines Orig Invoice was short paid the swamper rate 2001 - AP Clearing 174.00 324,879.67
Bill 05/01/2012 3359171 Acme Truck Lines Hauled a mud tank to Pharr 2001 - AP Clearing 1,131.22 326,010.89
Bill 05/01/2012 15451 Allgayer Inc Hauled open top tank from Victoria to Jourdanton 2001 - AP Clearing 1,350.00 327,360.89
Bill 05/01/2012 824640 Arnold Oil Company Oil samples on all of the equipment 2001 - AP Clearing 272.00 327,632.89
Bill 05/01/2012 0156048 El Farmer 2001 - AP Clearing 4,430.53 332,063.42
Bill 05/01/2012 54428 Heritage Well Supply 2) CP11S CENTER PUNCH CLAMP, 1) 2" FIG 10C 2001 - AP Clearing 127.61 332,191.03
Bill 05/01/2012 134206 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 6" #459 10 TON MCKISSICK DOUBLE SHEAVE G 2001 - AP Clearing 1,156.32 333,347.35
Bill 05/01/2012 337685 Pinnergy, LTD Vac Truck 2001 - AP Clearing 706.25 334,053.60
Bill 05/01/2012 101416807-001 United Rentals Northwest, Inc RENTAL ON FORKLIFT TO HELP LOAD TRAILEF 2001 - AP Clearing 1,192.64 335,246.24
Bill 05/01/2012 3159 Schmidt Oilfield Services Venture HOUR OF A 30 TON POLE TRUCK MOVING OPE 2001 - AP Clearing 230.00 335,476.24
Bill 05/01/2012 3158 Schmidt Oilfield Services Venture 2001 - AP Clearing 230.00 335,706.24
Bill 05/01/2012 3088 Schmidt Oilfield Services Venture 2001 - AP Clearing 180.00 335,886.24
Bill 05/01/2012 040272234 MG Building Materials PRIMER AND LACQUER 2001 - AP Clearing 113.68 335,999.92
Bill 05/01/2012 040271515 MG Building Materials PAINT AND LAQUER 2001 - AP Clearing 247.35 336,247.27
Bill 05/01/2012 040272175 MG Building Materials PAINT BRUSH AND ROLLER 2001 - AP Clearing 8.98 336,256.25
Bill 05/01/2012 040272073 MG Building Materials LACQUER AND STRETCHWRAP 2001 - AP Clearing 116.95 336,373.20
Bill 05/01/2012 040271787 MG Building Materials TAPE MASKING AND TRASH BAGS 2001 - AP Clearing 29.96 336,403.16
Bill 05/01/2012 040271434 MG Building Materials TARP, TAPE, AND POLYETHYLENE 2001 - AP Clearing 40.90 336,444.06
Bill 05/01/2012 040271225 MG Building Materials ROLLER COVERS AND LACQUER 2001 - AP Clearing 30.81 336,474.87
Bill 05/01/2012 040270838 MG Building Materials PAINT BRUSH 2001 - AP Clearing 6.28 336,481.15
Bill 05/01/2012 40272324 MG Building Materials ROLLER AND PRIMERS 2001 - AP Clearing 92.72 336,573.87
Bill 05/01/2012 040270587 MG Building Materials POWER PAINTER AND PAINT ENAMEL 2001 - AP Clearing 312.10 336,885.97
Bill 05/01/2012 1437 R&R Implement, Inc SAND BY THE PALLETS FOR SAND BLASTING 2001 - AP Clearing 1,069.86 337,955.83
Bill 05/01/2012 85002755 WB Supply Company 128.945 FT 1" 133W SCHED 40 SMLS PEB NEW ,2001 - AP Clearing 642.15 338,597.98
Bill 05/01/2012 85003317 WB Supply Company 108.05 2" XXH A 106 SMLS LINE PIPE 2001 - AP Clearing 1,750.41 340,348.39
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Bill 05/01/2012 85003652 WB Supply Company 5 GALLON MINERAL SPIRIT 2001 - AP Clearing 31.97 340,380.36
Bill 05/01/2012 103355 Wiley Lease Service HELPED MOVED OPEN TOP TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 213.75 340,594.11
Bill 05/01/2012 103020 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIME TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 522.50 341,116.61
Bill 05/01/2012 103082 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIME TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 546.25 341,662.86
Bill 05/01/2012 103495 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIMING TANKS AND MUI 2001 - AP Clearing 380.00 342,042.86
Bill 05/01/2012 103438 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTED TANK AND HELPED PRIME 2001 - AP Clearing 617.50 342,660.36
Bill 05/01/2012 103410 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING INSIDE OF TANK 2001 - AP Clearing 522.50 343,182.86
Bill 05/01/2012 103365 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING TANKS AND PRIMING INSIDE C2001 - AP Clearing 522.50 343,705.36
Bill 05/01/2012 103281 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIMING TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 475.00 344,180.36
Bill 05/01/2012 103205 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTED AND PRIMED DOOR 2001 - AP Clearing 544.35 344,724.71
Bill 05/01/2012 103152 Wiley Lease Service SHOW UP TIME RAINED OUT 2001 - AP Clearing 95.00 344,819.71
Bill 05/01/2012 9422509001 Wilson 2" DM GATE VALVE REPAIR KIT 2001 - AP Clearing 2,718.80 347,538.51
Bill 05/01/2012 9461110001 Wilson GASKET METAL RING, ADJ CHOKE, SEAT ADJ (2001 - AP Clearing 3,717.20 351,255.71
Bill 05/01/2012 112422 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc HEXNUTS 2001 - AP Clearing 270 351,258.41
Bill 05/01/2012 112454 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc BATTERY FOR GENERATOR 2001 - AP Clearing 49.98 351,308.39
Bill 05/01/2012 112434 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc HEXNUT 2001 - AP Clearing 4.90 351,313.29
Bill 05/01/2012 112491 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc RATCHET STRAPS 2001 - AP Clearing 73.00 351,386.29
Bill 05/01/2012 112427 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc HEXNUTS 2001 - AP Clearing 6.93 351,393.22
Bill 05/01/2012 6113-2 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 474.69 351,867.91
Bill 05/01/2012 6848-3 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT AND TAR GUARD 2001 - AP Clearing 800.30 352,668.21
Bill 05/01/2012 3440-0 The Sherwin Williams Company TRADE WORKS PAINT SPRAYER 2001 - AP Clearing 150.00 352,818.21
Bill 05/01/2012 6320-3 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 1,420.16 354,238.37
Bill 05/01/2012 2832-1 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 765.65 355,004.02
Bill 05/01/2012 6492-0 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 2,034.24 357,038.26
Bill 05/01/2012 4066 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hot Shot and fuel charge to deliver gate valves, mu 2000 - Accounts Payable 472.69 357,510.95
Bill 05/01/2012 85002956 WB Supply Company 8" 150# THRD FLANGE, 4 3/4 X7 STUD BOLTS W 2001 - AP Clearing 51.60 357,562.55
Bill 05/01/2012 85002837 WB Supply Company 4" WN FLANGE 2001 - AP Clearing 25.47 357,588.02
Bill 05/01/2012 85002761 WB Supply Company 6" 150# Flange,4" 150# Flange, 6" Waffer Butterfly, 2001 - AP Clearing 220.00 357,808.02
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Transfer Pump #1421 5X6 Centrifical pump w 4 cyc 2001 - AP Clearing 12,000.00 369,808.02
Bill 05/15/2012 4216 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hot Shot crate of repair kits, 1 box foxco containing 2000 - Accounts Payable 468.90 370,276.92
Bill 06/01/2012 1625 Slick Rod Systems, LLC Trucking for the crane that was wanted then returne 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,750.00 372,026.92
Bill 06/15/2012 4563 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hot Shot Knighten and Merrimac parts to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 496.75 372,523.67
Bill 06/21/2012 4672 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hauled 25 pallets and OTE for 1 man 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,925.00 374,448.67
Bill 06/21/2012 4673 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul drill collers and wash pipe and OTI2000 - Accounts Payable 1,925.00 376,373.67
Bill 06/28/2012 4711 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul the equipment 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,012.50 377,386.17
Bill 07/01/2012 3617 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew plus supervisior( worked on the connec 2000 - Accounts Payable 525.00 377,911.17
Bill 07/01/2012 3618 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew and super ( worked on the high pressui 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 378,611.17
Bill 07/01/2012 3603 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hauled two base beams from Jourdanton to Victori: 2000 - Accounts Payable 525.00 379,136.17
Bill 07/01/2012 3619 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super ( cutting and threading / coni 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 379,836.17
Bill 07/01/2012 3620 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super ( connection work and painte 2000 - Accounts Payable 585.00 380,421.17
Bill 07/01/2012 3621 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super (cleaned and pressure wash 2000 - Accounts Payable 642.50 381,063.67
Bill 07/01/2012 3622 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to sanblast and paint tanks 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,186.25 382,249.92
Bill 07/01/2012 3623 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to prime and paint racks 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 382,949.92
Bill 07/01/2012 3624 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Removed and installed pressure valve on skid. test 2000 - Accounts Payable 500.00 383,449.92
Bill 07/01/2012 3625 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super priming and painting pipe rar2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 384,149.92
Bill 07/01/2012 3604 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hauled a load containing beam, Rig Tires, Crates a 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,537.50 385,687.42
Bill 07/01/2012 3605 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking - base beam, tires, crate, derrick, guard ra 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,537.50 387,224.92
Bill 07/01/2012 3627 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew to gut and modify the dog house 2000 - Accounts Payable 287.50 387,512.42
Bill 07/01/2012 3628 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to prime and paint the tank 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 388,212.42
Bill 07/01/2012 3657 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP load permit, rig up for maintenace, fuel, mechanics, 2000 - Accounts Payable 20,527.08 408,739.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3629 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and a super to Pressure washed pump 2000 - Accounts Payable 585.00 409,324.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3630 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew to clean, prime, and paint a tank 2000 - Accounts Payable 345.00 409,669.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3631 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Helped the welders gut out the doghouse 2000 - Accounts Payable 100.00 409,769.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3632 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew heped welder with pump manifold on pi 2000 - Accounts Payable 500.00 410,269.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3633 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to finish grinding down the d 2000 - Accounts Payable 815.00 411,084.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3634 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew and super to install flanges and pipe or 2000 - Accounts Payable 625.00 411,709.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3635 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 4 man crew and super to finish painting a dog hous 2000 - Accounts Payable 942.50 412,652.00
Bill 07/01/2012 3636 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to sandblast and prime a tan 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,307.50 413,959.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3606 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to move equip from mesa to Kw 2000 - Accounts Payable 787.50 414,747.00
Bill 07/01/2012 3607 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP loaded and hauled pipe racks to spare yard 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 414,972.00
Bill 07/01/2012 3637 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew to sand blast tanks and manifolds 2000 - Accounts Payable 661.25 415,633.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3638 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super sandblasting pumps, handra 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,215.00 416,848.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3639 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super worked on tanks and pump 12000 - Accounts Payable 556.25 417,404.50
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8:26 AM
11/29/21

Accrual Basis

Total 1601.11 - Rig Out Rig

1601.12 - Housing

Total 1601.12 - Housing

Total 1601 - Workover Rig 1001

Drake - Mesa, LLC
Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 07/01/2012 3640 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to remove water and mud frc 2000 - Accounts Payable 728.75 418,133.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3608 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP hauled a large loade of equipment to McAllen along 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,443.75 419,577.00
Bill 07/01/2012 3609 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP hauled materials to Pharr shipping yard 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,125.00 420,702.00
Bill 07/01/2012 3641 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to sandblast mud tank after 12000 - Accounts Payable 1,157.50 421,859.50
Bill 07/01/2012 3642 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew cleaned out the sand and water in the t 2000 - Accounts Payable 373.75 422,233.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3610 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hauled sand for the sand blaster 2000 - Accounts Payable 300.00 422,533.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3643 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew to prime and paint the inside of a tank 2000 - Accounts Payable 460.00 422,993.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3644 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew w super and sandblaster 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,215.00 424,208.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3645 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew to shovel out mud in tank, paint rails, a1 2000 - Accounts Payable 517.50 424,725.75
Bill 07/01/2012 3646 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew w/ super to sandblast 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,272.50 425,998.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3647 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Went and picked up a pallet of sand and hauled it t 2000 - Accounts Payable 360.00 426,358.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3648 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP went to get paint in san antonio, helped setup equir 2000 - Accounts Payable 562.50 426,920.75
Bill 07/01/2012 3649 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew cleaned out the open top tanks and coz 2000 - Accounts Payable 650.00 427,570.75
Bill 07/01/2012 3650 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to do sandblasting 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,330.00 428,900.75
Bill 07/01/2012 3651 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew worked on removing and replacing flan 2000 - Accounts Payable 575.00 429,475.75
Bill 07/01/2012 3652 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew w/ super did paint touch ups on the ger 2000 - Accounts Payable 987.50 430,463.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3611 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul light plants and pallets to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,050.00 431,513.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3612 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul mud mixing unit to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,050.00 432,563.25
Bill 07/01/2012 3613 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haule shaer unit to Pharr plus load pern 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,465.90 434,029.15
Bill 07/01/2012 3614 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul the triplex pump to Pharr with load 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,439.65 435,468.80
Bill 07/01/2012 3653 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Cut and thread pipe 2000 - Accounts Payable 345.00 435,813.80
Bill 07/01/2012 3654 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew cleaned up the jobsite 2000 - Accounts Payable 460.00 436,273.80
Bill 07/01/2012 3655 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP used backoe to cleanup location 2000 - Accounts Payable 276.25 436,550.05
Bill 07/01/2012 3658 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Rig Super, Diesel, and OTE to do inventory of the € 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,353.93 438,903.98
Bill 07/01/2012 3656 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew to cut and thread pipe 2000 - Accounts Payable 316.25 439,220.23
Bill 07/01/2012 3616 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking - hauled 2 dog houses, and 6 pallets to Pt 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,251.25 440,471.48
Bill 07/01/2012 3615 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Loaded and hauled 2 generators to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 975.00 441,446.48
Bill 07/01/2012 3818 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul rig parts and packing for raising rai 2000 - Accounts Payable 435.21 441,881.69
Bill 07/01/2012 3716 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Credit card expenses to help get the rig ready 2000 - Accounts Payable 7,527.62 449,409.31
Bill 07/01/2012 3626 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew to to cut and thread pipe 2000 - Accounts Payable 500.00 449,909.31
Bill 07/17/2012 6579 ETS Oilfield Services, L.P. 8hr Min charge to test pump 15000 2000 - Accounts Payable 800.00 450,709.31
Bill 07/17/2012 6579 ETS Oilfield Services, L.P. 8 hours for a operator 2000 - Accounts Payable 296.00 451,005.31
Bill 07/17/2012 6579 ETS Oilfield Services, L.P. Per diem for 1 day 2000 - Accounts Payable 40.00 451,045.31
Bill 07/18/2012 85002559 WB Supply Company 6" SCH 40 PVC PIPE 2000 - Accounts Payable 72.20 451,117.51
Bill 07/18/2012 85002559 WB Supply Company 6" SCH 40 Couplings 2000 - Accounts Payable 24.72 451,142.23
Bill 07/18/2012 85002761. WB Supply Company 6" 150# Flange 2000 - Accounts Payable 90.00 451,232.23
Bill 07/18/2012 85002761. WB Supply Company 4" 150# Flange 2000 - Accounts Payable 451,232.23
Bill 07/18/2012 85002761. WB Supply Company 6" Waffer Butterfly 2000 - Accounts Payable 451,232.23
Bill 07/18/2012 85002761. WB Supply Company 4" Waffer Butterfly 2000 - Accounts Payable 451,232.23
Bill 07/18/2012 85002761. WB Supply Company 5/8 X 3 - 3/4 Stu bolt with nuts 2000 - Accounts Payable 451,232.23
Bill 08/01/2012 01600630 El Farmer Trucking to move the 3.5 swivel from Hobbs New N 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,732.46 452,964.69
Bill 08/01/2012 0155274 El Farmer Trucking to haul manifolds from Hobbs to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,121.59 454,086.28
Bill 08/01/2012 0169592 El Farmer Trucking to haul the contrls from Hobbs to Carrizo £2000 - Accounts Payable 949.46 455,035.74
Bill 08/01/2012 0157832 El Farmer Trucking to haul 3.5 swivel from Hobbs to Pharr. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,450.61 456,486.35
Bill 08/01/2012 0156747 El Farmer Trucking to haul two accumulators at a hot shot rate 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,281.04 457,767.39
Bill 08/01/2012 0156062 El Farmer Freight to haul the accumulator and tongs from Hot 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,734.60 459,501.99
Bill 08/01/2012 0155794 El Farmer Freight to haul basebeam from Hobbs to Jourdanto 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,121.50 460,623.49
Bill 08/01/2012 0155951 El Farmer Freight to haul doghouses from Hobbs to Jourdantc 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,366.22 461,989.71
Bill 08/01/2012 0156218 El Farmer Freight to haul a shaker pit from Hobbs to Jurdantoi 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,129.22 463,118.93
Bill 08/22/2012 1049 Cress Specialty Co. LLC 21) 80 mesh Screens, 21) 100 Mesh Screens, 21) * 2000 - Accounts Payable 9,255.42 472,374.35
Bill 09/05/2012 6841-8 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT AND SHERTAR, XYLENE 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,213.75 474,588.10
Bill 09/24/2012 1164479-0001-01 Oilfield Specialty Distributors, Inc 2-3/8 Major Repair Kit 2000 - Accounts Payable 360.00 474,948.10
Bill 09/24/2012 1164479-0001-01 Oilfield Specialty Distributors, Inc 2-7/8 Major Repair Kit 2000 - Accounts Payable 360.00 475,308.10
Deposit 09/24/2012 1189459 Acme Truck Lines Reimb on overpymnt to Inv 3361613 1001 - First Interstate Bank -2,695.00 472,613.10
Bill 10/31/2012 The Sherwin Williams Company sales tax that is due on the paint 2000 - Accounts Payable 638.53 473,251.63
473,251.63 473,251.63
Bill 05/01/2012 OF00986 Ameri-Tech Industries LLC Qilfield Office Building 12 X 48 ( 2 Bedroom) 2001 - AP Clearing 53,979.09 53,979.09
Bill 07/02/2012 0010833 Ameri-Tech Industries LLC Hauled the housing trailer to McAllen Tx shipping y: 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,920.00 57,899.09
57,899.09 57,899.09
2,508,792.83 2,508,792.83

C-0148, Assets List

Page 5 of 26



8:26 AM
11/29/21
Accrual Basis

1602 - Workover Rig 1002
1602.01 - Rigs

Total 1602.01 - Rigs

1602.02 - Pumps

Total 1602.02 - Pumps

1602.03 - Tanks

Total 1602.03 - Tanks

1602.04 - Tools

Total 1602.04 - Tools

1602.05 - Safety Equipment

Drake - Mesa, LLC
Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012675 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd DRS550S - 550 Series XJ550S Well Servicing Rig, 2001 - AP Clearing 650,000.00 650,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 inv 2-10-12 Rocking M Services Worked on modifications to rigs in Victoria yard. 2001 - AP Clearing 1,852.50 651,852.50
Bill 05/01/2012 0025254 Ralston Diesel Service, Inc Air Compressor for the engine 2001 - AP Clearing 1,875.00 653,727.50

653,727.50 653,727.50
Bill 05/01/2012 58489 Bridges Equipment Ltd RSF-500 Triplex Mud Pump powered by Cat C-18 [2001 - AP Clearing 360,000.00 360,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3483 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials to mount pump manifold Pump 2001 - AP Clearing 474.65 360,474.65
Bill 05/01/2012 9998 L & W Diesel Service, INC. 1) AIR COMPRESSOR, 1) 50MT-24V STARTER, 12001 - AP Clearing 7,053.64 367,528.29

367,528.29 367,528.29
Bill 05/01/2012 2135 Welco Construction Services 300BBL fresh water flow tanks with cat walks, hand 2001 - AP Clearing 50,000.00 50,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3482 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials to make modifications to Mud 2001 - AP Clearing 1,101.87 51,101.87
Bill 05/01/2012 3627 Alpha Machine & Repair labor to cut bracket off side and mount stairs 2001 - AP Clearing 325.00 51,426.87
Bill 05/01/2012 3627 Alpha Machine & Repair labor to mount the stairs 2001 - AP Clearing 130.00 51,556.87
Bill 05/01/2012 3627 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor to patch the holes. 2001 - AP Clearing 195.00 51,751.87
Bill 05/01/2012 2141 Welco Construction Services Addition to 35" mud tanks for 300bbl capacity to incl2001 - AP Clearing 21,000.00 72,751.87
Bill 05/01/2012 15833-H Mesa Well Servicing, LP Mud Mixing Unit #2002 2001 - AP Clearing 148,000.00 220,751.87
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Partial on mud mixing unit #2002 2001 - AP Clearing 2,000.00 222,751.87

222,751.87 222,751.87
Bill 05/01/2012 119898 Hills Specialty Company, INC Tool out the rig 2001 - AP Clearing 160,535.88 160,535.88

160,535.88 160,535.88
Bill 05/01/2012 Quote 2/15/12 Rich Specialty Trailers SWT 713 - 7X12'6" Safetry Shower Trailer, Electric 2001 - AP Clearing 25,265.00 25,265.00
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services H2S Safety Trailer Vin 5VNBU1222CT098110 2001 - AP Clearing 5,800.00 31,065.00
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2) Racks for the trailer 2001 - AP Clearing 412.50 31,477.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 10) 300 Cu Ft Breathing Air Tanks 2001 - AP Clearing 6,250.00 37,727.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 10) 50 Ft Hoses 2001 - AP Clearing 2,500.00 40,227.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Manifold 2001 - AP Clearing 150.00 40,377.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Regulator 2001 - AP Clearing 345.00 40,722.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2 SCBA Stands 2001 - AP Clearing 225.00 40,947.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 8) hours of labor on modifications to trailer 2001 - AP Clearing 520.00 41,467.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 16 fittings 2001 - AP Clearing 448.00 41,915.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Drager Work Units 2001 - AP Clearing 7,845.00 49,760.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Drager Work Boxes 2001 - AP Clearing 180.00 49,940.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 4 SCBA's 2001 - AP Clearing 7,000.00 56,940.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Monitor Battery 2001 - AP Clearing 150.00 57,090.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Monitor 2001 - AP Clearing 3,340.00 60,430.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Sensors 2001 - AP Clearing 11,475.00 71,905.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Refill Line and Needle Valve 2001 - AP Clearing 56.00 71,961.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Wind Sock 2001 - AP Clearing 45.00 72,006.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Wind Sock Frame 2001 - AP Clearing 45.00 72,051.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2 Wind Sock Poles 2001 - AP Clearing 36.00 72,087.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 2 H2S Warning Signs 2001 - AP Clearing 92.00 72,179.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 Monitor Stand 2001 - AP Clearing 79.00 72,258.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Sensor Stands 2001 - AP Clearing 395.00 72,653.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 8 Whips 2001 - AP Clearing 312.00 72,965.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 5 Sensor Batteries 2001 - AP Clearing 295.00 73,260.50
Bill 05/01/2012 6630 Mesa Safety Services 1 SCBA Stand 2001 - AP Clearing 79.00 73,339.50
Bill 05/01/2012 11291 Atascosa Fire Protection 6 ) 20# dry chemical fire extingushers 2001 - AP Clearing 1,019.29 74,358.79
Bill 05/01/2012 11291 Atascosa Fire Protection 8) 2 1/2# dry chemical fire extingushers 2001 - AP Clearing 422.00 74,780.79
Bill 05/01/2012 11291 Atascosa Fire Protection Freight Charge 2001 - AP Clearing 62.15 74,842.94
Bill 05/01/2012 12-02-0419 24 Hour Safety 10) BWGA24XT-H Personal H2S Monitors 2001 - AP Clearing 950.00 75,792.94
Bill 05/01/2012 12-02-0419 24 Hour Safety Freight 2001 - AP Clearing 5.33 75,798.27
Bill 05/01/2012 $1202032 Midco Companies 2) 8 TON 419 SNATCH BLOCK W/ SPAS 6" SHEA 2001 - AP Clearing 1,262.00 77,060.27
Bill 07/01/2012 3788 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP trucking and fuel to deliver the safety trailer to Pharr2000 - Accounts Payable 592.69 77,652.96
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11/29/21
Accrual Basis

Total 1602.05 - Safety Equipment

1602.06 - Generators

Total 1602.06 - Generators

1602.07 - Auxiliary Equipment

Total 1602.07 - Auxiliary Equipment

1602.08 - Power Swivels

Total 1602.08 - Power Swivels

1602.09 - Electrical / Light Towers

Total 1602.09 - Electrical / Light Towers

1602.10 - Wellhead Control

Total 1602.10 - Wellhead Control

1602.11 - Rig Out Rig

Drake - Mesa, LLC

Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 07/01/2012 3789 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking and fuel to haul safety trailer to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 540.88 78,193.84
78,193.84 78,193.84

Bill 05/01/2012 0016506 Depco Power Systems 2 Broadcrown BCJD15560T3 Genset, 155 KW Johi 2001 - AP Clearing 74,296.00 74,296.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3477 Alpha Machine & Repair labor and materials for generator housing 2001 - AP Clearing 2,529.35 76,825.35
Bill 05/01/2012 3630 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and Materials for gen house 3002 2001 - AP Clearing 1,660.00 78,485.35
Bill 05/01/2012 3632 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor to weld the generators and transformers in hc2001 - AP Clearing 130.00 78,615.35
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Generator House #3002 2001 - AP Clearing 25,000.00 103,615.35
103,615.35 103,615.35

Bill 05/01/2012 3475 Alpha Machine & Repair 2) 30" long X 36" tall w/ 3" sq tubing Pipe Racks - BI2001 - AP Clearing 6,398.00 6,398.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3476 Alpha Machine & Repair Catwalk with stairs 2001 - AP Clearing 4,061.00 10,459.00
Bill 05/01/2012 3631 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials to make junk basket for the rig 2001 - AP Clearing 4,157.72 14,616.72
Bill 05/01/2012 inv2-27-12 Fred Marshall 2 type B Wilson tongs with 4 heads 2001 - AP Clearing 12,000.00 26,616.72
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Base beam #1210 2001 - AP Clearing 22,000.00 48,616.72
Bill 07/01/2012 75158 Knighten Machine & Service, Inc. Versamatic 3" AOD Pump 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,744.80 50,361.52
Bill 07/01/2012 DRS012925 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd Labor and materials to build catwalk 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,946.02 55,307.54
55,307.54 55,307.54

Bill 05/01/2012 2-001S Progressive Well Service, LLC 1 Refurbished Bowen 3.5 Power Swivel Skid Mouni 2001 - AP Clearing 135,000.00 135,000.00
135,000.00 135,000.00

Bill 05/01/2012 Bill of Sale 2-10-12 Progressive Well Service, LLC Magnum MLT3060 Light Tower (New) Serial Numb 2001 - AP Clearing 12,500.00 12,500.00
Bill 05/01/2012 Bill of Sale 2-10-12 Progressive Well Service, LLC Magnum MLT3060 Light Tower (Used) Serial Numt 2001 - AP Clearing 11,500.00 24,000.00
24,000.00 24,000.00

Bill 05/01/2012 3946A Meyer Service Company 1) 4 station, 4 Bottle, accumulator unit w/ air, Serial 2001 - AP Clearing 45,000.00 45,000.00
Bill 05/01/2012 12409 B&J Wholesale, LLC Adapter Spool, Flow Cross 7 1/16", gate valve, corr 2001 - AP Clearing 10,235.58 55,235.58
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC Annular Blowout Preventer 7 1/16" 5,000 studded t 2001 - AP Clearing 21,465.00 76,700.58
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC 2 chart recorders 2001 - AP Clearing 1,980.00 78,680.58
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC 4 boxes of charts 2001 - AP Clearing 72.50 78,753.08
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012671 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 70-201-000- A BOP DOUBLE RAM S/N K11-104 2001 - AP Clearing 26,000.00 104,753.08
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012671 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 70-202-011-2 RAM BLOCK ASSY 2-3/8 2001 - AP Clearing 1,750.00 106,503.08
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012671 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd 70-202-011-2 RAM BLOCK ASSY 3-1/2 2001 - AP Clearing 1,750.00 108,253.08
Bill 05/01/2012 4080389001 McJunkin Red Man Corporation 6X8 STD PIPE NIPPLE, 1000# HAMMER UNION, 2001 - AP Clearing 378.55 108,631.63
Bill 05/01/2012 4098097001 McJunkin Red Man Corporation 150#WND GASKET, 600# WND GASKET 2001 - AP Clearing 40.10 108,671.73
Bill 05/01/2012 4026286001 McJunkin Red Man Corporation PAINT THINNER 2001 - AP Clearing 134.55 108,806.28
Bill 05/01/2012 4712 Meyer Service Company BTI AIR REMOTE PANEL ASSY, 4 STATION, COMN2001 - AP Clearing 11,900.00 120,706.28
Bill 05/01/2012 W02263 Texas West BOP Sales & Services, LLC 7 1/16" 5K HYDRIL"GK" ANNULAR BOP STUDDEI2001 - AP Clearing 1,952.96 122,659.24
Bill 05/01/2012 W02264 Texas West BOP Sales & Services, LLC 2001 - AP Clearing 895.33 123,554.57
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Manifold #1801 5000# Manifold with 7-2 1/16" Valvi2001 - AP Clearing 11,000.00 134,554.57
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Annular #1302 2001 - AP Clearing 35,000.00 169,554.57
Bill 05/02/2012 3481 Alpha Machine & Repair Labor and materials for the manifold skid on choke 2001 - AP Clearing 1,569.00 171,123.57
Bill 07/18/2012 85002761. WB Supply Company 3/4 X 4 Cad Stud Bolt W/Nuts 2000 - Accounts Payable 171,123.57
171,123.57 171,123.57

Bill 05/01/2012 25123501, Light Tower Rentals Light Tower Rentals for paint crews and welders 2001 - AP Clearing 778.60 778.60
Bill 05/01/2012 178 Galan Construction Helped moved equip while crews were making mod 2001 - AP Clearing 607.50 1,386.10
Bill 05/01/2012 C1320212 Basic Industries, Ltd Labor, equip, materials to blast tanks, pumps. Prim«2001 - AP Clearing 6,167.50 7,553.60
Bill 05/01/2012 180475 American Freightways Hauling of Oiltools 2001 - AP Clearing 625.00 8,178.60
Bill 05/01/2012 22692 American Eagle Logistics Freight to haul 2 Hydril Annualors and 1 catwalk 2001 - AP Clearing 1,500.00 9,678.60
Bill 05/01/2012 AOS-00533 Alliance Oilfield Services, LLC Vaccum truck to haul waste water off 2001 - AP Clearing 180.00 9,858.60
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Dog House #2 > 4 outside light fixtures, 3 inside ligl 2001 - AP Clearing 51,155.00 61,013.60
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Mud Pit #2> 6 explosion proof light fixtures, 1 explo 2001 - AP Clearing 36,276.00 97,289.60
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Electrician, Helper, and truck 2001 - AP Clearing 14,931.25 112,220.85
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric freight and hotshot on materials 2001 - AP Clearing 639.20 112,860.05
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Drake - Mesa, LLC
Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 05/01/2012 1452 AP Electric Generator Rentals 2001 - AP Clearing 1,462.01 114,322.06
Bill 05/01/2012 3358944 Acme Truck Lines Hauled Pump 1501 to Pharr 2001 - AP Clearing 1,173.50 115,495.56
Bill 05/01/2012 3358949 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul pallets of hoses and mud mixing uni'2001 - AP Clearing 1,131.21 116,626.77
Bill 05/01/2012 3358206 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul small pump w/ hoses and catwalk to 2001 - AP Clearing 897.86 117,524.63
Bill 05/01/2012 3359167 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul Mud Tank 1601 to Pharr 2001 - AP Clearing 1,208.22 118,732.85
Bill 05/01/2012 3358174 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul power plant house and a box of hos(2001 - AP Clearing 897.86 119,630.71
Bill 05/01/2012 3361613 Acme Truck Lines Freight to haul light w/ generator house 3002 2001 - AP Clearing 1,347.50 120,978.21
Bill 05/01/2012 0145832 Magic Industries, INC. HC2X control air, Air valves, New left PTO, 4 Bolt 2001 - AP Clearing 9,293.06 130,271.27
Bill 05/01/2012 120646 Hills Specialty Company, INC H4 Control Valve 2001 - AP Clearing 571.12 130,842.39
Bill 05/01/2012 85002455 WB Supply Company 90 ELLBOW, 2000# TEE,HAMMER UNION, BALL 2001 - AP Clearing 156.18 130,998.57
Bill 05/01/2012 85002486 WB Supply Company 10.825' 2" LINE PIPE 2001 - AP Clearing 186.30 131,184.87
Bill 05/01/2012 85002488 WB Supply Company 2" BALON TANK VALVE NACE, 2" BALON BALL \ 2001 - AP Clearing 593.42 131,778.29
Bill 05/01/2012 85002485 WB Supply Company 2" PIPE NIPPLE, 2" 90 ELL, 2" BULL PLUG 2001 - AP Clearing 67.88 131,846.17
Bill 05/01/2012 85002489 WB Supply Company 2001 - AP Clearing 70.52 131,916.69
Bill 05/01/2012 85002454 WB Supply Company 2001 - AP Clearing 163.28 132,079.97
Bill 05/01/2012 131098 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 1/2" X 250" WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY 2001 - AP Clearing 1,308.68 133,388.65
Bill 05/01/2012 130629 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 1/2" WIRE ROPE ASS W/ THIMBLE, 1/4" CHAIN S2001 - AP Clearing 3,024.68 136,413.33
Bill 05/01/2012 131089 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 1300) 1" 6x31 SWAGE IWRC RIGHT REGULAR L 2001 - AP Clearing 5,785.00 142,198.33
Bill 05/01/2012 131268 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 9/16" POLY CORE, 1" SWAGE IWRC, TRUCK TINV 2001 - AP Clearing 16,676.50 158,874.83
Bill 05/01/2012 26982 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 3 FIRE RESISTANT BOP HOSES AND FREIGHT 2001 - AP Clearing 1,471.87 160,346.70
Bill 05/01/2012 27029 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 3) FIRE RESISTANT BOP HOSES, 3) 602 UNION¢ 2001 - AP Clearing 2,223.53 162,570.23
Bill 05/01/2012 27112 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 1) Tall Hall, 1) Short Hall, 12) 2" Halls, 12) 2.5" Hall 2001 - AP Clearing 6,174.50 168,744.73
Bill 05/01/2012 27113 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 8) air spring assy, 6) 80 mesh, 6) 110 mesh, 6) 140 2001 - AP Clearing 12,580.01 181,324.74
Bill 05/01/2012 27124 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 1) 36" hurricane bug blower 2001 - AP Clearing 6,994.60 188,319.34
Bill 05/01/2012 27174 Foxco Supply Fire & Safety, LTD 1) 2340L5 Ingersall Rand 5HP, 60 GAL, TWO STA(2001 - AP Clearing 2,211.43 190,530.77
Bill 05/01/2012 12445 B&J Wholesale, LLC Freight 2001 - AP Clearing 522.00 191,052.77
Bill 05/01/2012 9213244001 Wilson REDUCING FLANGE,GASKET MATERIAL, NIPPL 2001 - AP Clearing 5,832.05 196,884.82
Bill 05/01/2012 9181343001 Wilson GATE VALVES, TEE, ELBOW, UNION, JOINT SW 2001 - AP Clearing 12,625.29 209,510.11
Bill 05/01/2012 9181271001 Wilson GATE VALVE, CARBON STEEL, TEE, ELBOW, UI2001 - AP Clearing 10,447.03 219,957.14
Bill 05/01/2012 DRS012714 Dragon Rig Sales and Service, Ltd COMPLETE TOOL OUT AND LABOR 2001 - AP Clearing 87,384.66 307,341.80
Bill 05/01/2012 85002839 WB Supply Company 3"BALL VALVE 2001 - AP Clearing 38.38 307,380.18
Bill 05/01/2012 85002838 WB Supply Company 6" HAMMER UNION, 8" SWAGE NIPPLE, TEF TAF2001 - AP Clearing 821.52 308,201.70
Bill 05/01/2012 85002836 WB Supply Company 8" X 6" SWAGE NIPPLE 2001 - AP Clearing 123.45 308,325.15
Bill 05/01/2012 85002764 WB Supply Company TAR EPOXY AND ACTIVATOR 2001 - AP Clearing 579.38 308,904.53
Bill 05/01/2012 85002757 WB Supply Company 2" HAMMER UNION, 2" X 8" PIPE NIPPLE, 2" X 8 2001 - AP Clearing 113.00 309,017.53
Bill 05/01/2012 85002754 WB Supply Company 1" HAMMER UNION, 6" WAFER BUTTERFLY VAL 2001 - AP Clearing 148.98 309,166.51
Bill 05/01/2012 85002545 WB Supply Company 4" WAFER BUTTERFLY VALVE, 1" TAPE, SASH (2001 - AP Clearing 77.61 309,244.12
Bill 05/01/2012 3361613. Acme Truck Lines Freigth to haul light plant house 2001 - AP Clearing 1,347.50 310,591.62
Bill 05/01/2012 3359137 Acme Truck Lines Hauled pallet of 6" hoses and open top tank 2001 - AP Clearing 1,138.50 311,730.12
Bill 05/01/2012 3358944. Acme Truck Lines Orig Invoice was short paid the swamper rate 2001 - AP Clearing 174.00 311,904.12
Bill 05/01/2012 3359171 Acme Truck Lines Hauled a mud tank to Pharr 2001 - AP Clearing 1,131.22 313,035.34
Bill 05/01/2012 15451 Aligayer Inc Hauled open top tank from Victoria to Jourdanton 2001 - AP Clearing 1,350.00 314,385.34
Bill 05/01/2012 824640 Arnold Oil Company Oil samples on all of the equipment 2001 - AP Clearing 272.00 314,657.34
Bill 05/01/2012 0156048 El Farmer 2001 - AP Clearing 4,430.53 319,087.87
Bill 05/01/2012 54428 Heritage Well Supply 2) CP11S CENTER PUNCH CLAMP, 1) 2" FIG 10C 2001 - AP Clearing 127.61 319,215.48
Bill 05/01/2012 134206 Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling 6" #459 10 TON MCKISSICK DOUBLE SHEAVE G 2001 - AP Clearing 1,156.32 320,371.80
Bill 05/01/2012 337685 Pinnergy, LTD Vac Truck 2001 - AP Clearing 706.25 321,078.05
Bill 05/01/2012 101416807-001 United Rentals Northwest, Inc RENTAL ON FORKLIFT TO HELP LOAD TRAILEF 2001 - AP Clearing 1,192.64 322,270.69
Bill 05/01/2012 3159 Schmidt Oilfield Services Venture HOUR OF A 30 TON POLE TRUCK MOVING OPE 2001 - AP Clearing 230.00 322,500.69
Bill 05/01/2012 3158 Schmidt Oilfield Services Venture 2001 - AP Clearing 230.00 322,730.69
Bill 05/01/2012 3088 Schmidt Oilfield Services Venture 2001 - AP Clearing 180.00 322,910.69
Bill 05/01/2012 040272234 MG Building Materials PRIMER AND LACQUER 2001 - AP Clearing 113.67 323,024.36
Bill 05/01/2012 040271515 MG Building Materials PAINT AND LAQUER 2001 - AP Clearing 247.35 323,271.711
Bill 05/01/2012 040272175 MG Building Materials PAINT BRUSH AND ROLLER 2001 - AP Clearing 8.97 323,280.68
Bill 05/01/2012 040272073 MG Building Materials LACQUER AND STRETCHWRAP 2001 - AP Clearing 116.95 323,397.63
Bill 05/01/2012 040271787 MG Building Materials TAPE MASKING AND TRASH BAGS 2001 - AP Clearing 29.96 323,427.59
Bill 05/01/2012 040271434 MG Building Materials TARP, TAPE, AND POLYETHYLENE 2001 - AP Clearing 40.90 323,468.49
Bill 05/01/2012 040271225 MG Building Materials ROLLER COVERS AND LACQUER 2001 - AP Clearing 30.81 323,499.30
Bill 05/01/2012 040270838 MG Building Materials PAINT BRUSH 2001 - AP Clearing 6.29 323,505.59
Bill 05/01/2012 40272324 MG Building Materials ROLLER AND PRIMERS 2001 - AP Clearing 92.71 323,598.30
Bill 05/01/2012 040270587 MG Building Materials POWER PAINTER AND PAINT ENAMEL 2001 - AP Clearing 312.09 323,910.39
Bill 05/01/2012 1437 R&R Implement, Inc SAND BY THE PALLETS FOR SAND BLASTING 2001 - AP Clearing 1,069.85 324,980.24
Bill 05/01/2012 85002755 WB Supply Company 128.945 FT 1" 133W SCHED 40 SMLS PEB NEW ,2001 - AP Clearing 642.14 325,622.38
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Drake - Mesa, LLC
Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 05/01/2012 85003317 WB Supply Company 108.05 2" XXH A 106 SMLS LINE PIPE 2001 - AP Clearing 1,750.41 327,372.79
Bill 05/01/2012 85003652 WB Supply Company 5 GALLON MINERAL SPIRIT 2001 - AP Clearing 31.96 327,404.75
Bill 05/01/2012 103355 Wiley Lease Service HELPED MOVED OPEN TOP TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 213.75 327,618.50
Bill 05/01/2012 103020 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIME TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 522.50 328,141.00
Bill 05/01/2012 103082 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIME TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 546.25 328,687.25
Bill 05/01/2012 103495 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIMING TANKS AND MUI2001 - AP Clearing 380.00 329,067.25
Bill 05/01/2012 103438 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTED TANK AND HELPED PRIME 2001 - AP Clearing 617.50 329,684.75
Bill 05/01/2012 103410 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING INSIDE OF TANK 2001 - AP Clearing 522.50 330,207.25
Bill 05/01/2012 103365 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING TANKS AND PRIMING INSIDE C2001 - AP Clearing 522.50 330,729.75
Bill 05/01/2012 103281 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTING AND PRIMING TANKS 2001 - AP Clearing 475.00 331,204.75
Bill 05/01/2012 103205 Wiley Lease Service SANDBLASTED AND PRIMED DOOR 2001 - AP Clearing 544.35 331,749.10
Bill 05/01/2012 103152 Wiley Lease Service SHOW UP TIME RAINED OUT 2001 - AP Clearing 95.00 331,844.10
Bill 05/01/2012 9422509001 Wilson 2" DM GATE VALVE REPAIR KIT 2001 - AP Clearing 2,718.80 334,562.90
Bill 05/01/2012 9461110001 Wilson GASKET METAL RING, ADJ CHOKE, SEAT ADJ (2001 - AP Clearing 3,717.20 338,280.10
Bill 05/01/2012 112422 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc HEX NUTS 2001 - AP Clearing 269 338,282.79
Bill 05/01/2012 112454 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc BATTERY FOR GENERATOR 2001 - AP Clearing 49.97 338,332.76
Bill 05/01/2012 112434 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc HEXNUT 2001 - AP Clearing 4.90 338,337.66
Bill 05/01/2012 112491 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc RATCHET STRAPS 2001 - AP Clearing 73.00 338,410.66
Bill 05/01/2012 112427 Dornak Auto Parts, Inc HEX NUTS 2001 - AP Clearing 6.93 338,417.59
Bill 05/01/2012 6113-2 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 474.68 338,892.27
Bill 05/01/2012 6848-3 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT AND TAR GUARD 2001 - AP Clearing 800.29 339,692.56
Bill 05/01/2012 3440-0 The Sherwin Williams Company TRADE WORKS PAINT SPRAYER 2001 - AP Clearing 150.00 339,842.56
Bill 05/01/2012 6320-3 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 1,420.16 341,262.72
Bill 05/01/2012 2832-1 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 765.65 342,028.37
Bill 05/01/2012 6492-0 The Sherwin Williams Company PAINT 2001 - AP Clearing 2,034.25 344,062.62
Bill 05/01/2012 4066 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hot Shot and fuel charge to deliver gate valves, mu 2000 - Accounts Payable 472.70 344,535.32
Bill 05/01/2012 85002956 WB Supply Company 8" 150# THRD FLANGE, 4 3/4 X7 STUD BOLTS W 2001 - AP Clearing 51.59 344,586.91
Bill 05/01/2012 85002837 WB Supply Company 4" WN FLANGE 2001 - AP Clearing 25.47 344,612.38
Bill 05/01/2012 85002761 WB Supply Company 6" 150# Flange,4" 150# Flange, 6" Waffer Butterfly, 2001 - AP Clearing 219.99 344,832.37
Bill 05/01/2012 1134 Rig Tech Transfer Pump#1420 2001 - AP Clearing 12,000.00 356,832.37
Bill 05/15/2012 4216 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hot Shot crate of repair kits, 1 box foxco containing 2000 - Accounts Payable 468.89 357,301.26
Bill 06/01/2012 1625 Slick Rod Systems, LLC Trucking for the crane that was wanted then returne 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,750.00 359,051.26
Bill 06/15/2012 4563 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hot Shot Knighten and Merrimac parts to Pharr 2000 - Accounts Payable 496.75 359,548.01
Bill 06/21/2012 4672 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hauled 25 pallets and OTE for 1 man 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,925.00 361,473.01
Bill 06/21/2012 4673 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul drill collers and wash pipe and OTI2000 - Accounts Payable 1,925.00 363,398.01
Bill 06/28/2012 4711 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Trucking to haul the equipment 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,012.50 364,410.51
Bill 07/01/2012 3617 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew plus supervisior( worked on the connec 2000 - Accounts Payable 525.00 364,935.51
Bill 07/01/2012 3618 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 2 man crew and super ( worked on the high pressui 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 365,635.51
Bill 07/01/2012 3603 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Hauled two base beams from Jourdanton to Victori: 2000 - Accounts Payable 525.00 366,160.51
Bill 07/01/2012 3619 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super ( cutting and threading / coni 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 366,860.51
Bill 07/01/2012 3620 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super ( connection work and painte 2000 - Accounts Payable 585.00 367,445.51
Bill 07/01/2012 3621 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super (cleaned and pressure wash 2000 - Accounts Payable 642.50 368,088.01
Bill 07/01/2012 3622 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to sanblast and paint tanks 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,186.25 369,274.26
Bill 07/01/2012 3623 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super to prime and paint racks 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 369,974.26
Bill 07/01/2012 3624 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP Removed and installed pressure valve on skid. test 2000 - Accounts Payable 500.00 370,474.26
Bill 07/01/2012 3625 Mesa Southern Well Servicing, LP 3 man crew and super priming and painting pipe rai 2000 - Accounts Payable 700.00 371,174.26
